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 3.  CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
3.7 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
3.7.3 EASY TALK II PLAN (f/k/a 15 CENT SINGLE RATE PLAN) 
 
 A. Description 
 
  The Easy Talk II Plan will allow a residential customer to complete calls between 

any two points within the state. 
 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with interstate Easy Talk II Plan under 

which CenturyLink provides interstate long distance usage.  All other terms and 
conditions and customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the Company’s 
Rates and Services Schedule. 

 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 

 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 
 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.15 $0.15 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.4 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.4.3 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 5 CENT PLAN) 
 

For service rendered on or after April 10, 2005. 
 
 A. Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete direct 

dialed calls between any two points within the state. 
 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate CenturyLink Freedom 

plan under which CenturyLink provides interstate long distance usage.  All other 
terms and conditions and customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the 
Company’s Rates and Services Schedule. 

 
 2. The CenturyLink Freedom plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the 

customer has subscribed to the interstate CenturyLink Freedom plan for residential 
customers. 

 
 3. Calls made using the CenturyLink Freedom plan are billed in full minute 

increments. 
 
 4. The CenturyLink Freedom plan is only available to customers subscribing to local 

service from a carrier other than CenturyLink. 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 

 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 
 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.4 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.4.4 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 10¢ DOMESTIC PLAN FOR INTERNATIONAL) 
 
 A. General Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete direct 

dialed calls between any two points within the state.. 
 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate CenturyLink Freedom 

plan.  All other terms and conditions, including any applicable discounts offered 
through the Company’s Rates and Services Schedule, and customer eligibility 
under this plan are specified in the Company’s Rates and Services Schedule. 

 
 2. This plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed 

to the corresponding interstate plan for residential customers, and, subscribes to a 
residential CenturyLink International plan. 

 
 3. Calls made using the CenturyLink Freedom plan are billed in full minute 

increments. 
 

 C. Rates and Charges 
 
 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 

 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.10 $0.10 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS PROVIDED BY CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC (F/K/A 

QWEST LD CORP. D/B/A CENTURYLINK LD) 
 
103.5.1 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 10 CENT SINGLE RATE PLAN) 

 
 A. Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete calls 

between any two points within the state. 
 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provided in conjunction with interstate CenturyLink Freedom plan. 
 
 2. CenturyLink Freedom is only available when the customer subscribes to a 

CenturyLink local exchange access line. 
 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 

 
 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 

 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.10 $0.10 
 
  The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long 

distance calls is located in the Company’s Rates and Services Schedules. 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.5.2 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 5 CENT SAVER PLAN) 
 
 A. Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete calls 

between any two points within the state.  The CenturyLink Freedom plan provides 
the customer with lower per minute rates for committing to a minimum usage per 
month. 

 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provided in conjunction with interstate CenturyLink Freedom plan. 
 
 2. If the customer’s invoiced usage charges are less than the required minimum 

monthly usage commitment, the customer will be billed and required to pay a 
shortfall charge equal to the difference between the monthly commitment and the 
actual amount billed.  All customer lines on the plan contribute to the usage 
requirement. 

 
 3. CenturyLink Freedom is only available when the customer subscribes to a Retail 

CenturyLink local exchange access line. 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 

 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 
 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05 
 

  The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long 
distance calls is located in the Company’s Rates and Services Schedules. 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.5.3 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 7 CENT PREFERRED PLAN) 
 
 A. Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete calls 

between any two points within the state.  The CenturyLink Freedom plan provides 
the customer with lower per minute rates where the customer has subscribed to 
qualifying CenturyLink packaged products and services. 

 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provided in conjunction with the interstate CenturyLink Freedom plan. 
 
 2. This plan is only available when the customer has subscribed to a Retail 

CenturyLink local exchange access line. 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 

 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 
 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.07 $0.07 
 
  The monthly recurring charge which affords customers the ability to place long 

distance calls is located in the Company’s Rates and Services Schedules. 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.5.8 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 7 CENT ANYWHERE PLAN 
 
 A. Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete calls 

between any two points within the state. 
 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provided in conjunction with the interstate CenturyLink Freedom plan. 
 
 2. The monthly rate for this plan is noted in the Company’s Interstate and 

International Rates and Services Schedule. 
 
 3. CenturyLink Freedom is only available when the customer subscribes to a Retail 

CenturyLink local exchange access line. 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 

 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 
 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.07 $0.07 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.5.15 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 5 CENT PLAN) 
 
 A. Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete direct 

dialed calls between any two points within the state. 
 

 B. Terms and Conditions 
 

 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate CenturyLink Freedom 
plan under which CenturyLink provides interstate long distance usage.  All other 
terms and conditions and customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the 
Company’s Rates and Services Schedule. 

 
 2. The CenturyLink Freedom plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the 

customer has subscribed to the interstate CenturyLink Freedom plan for residential 
customers. 

 
 3. Calls made using the CenturyLink Freedom plan are billed in full minute 

increments. 
 
 4. The CenturyLink Freedom plan is only available to customers subscribing to local 

service from CenturyLink. 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 

 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 
 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.5.16 CENTURYLINK FREEDOM (f/k/a 10¢ DOMESTIC PLAN FOR INTERNATIONAL) 
 
 A. General Description 
 
  The CenturyLink Freedom plan will allow a residential customer to complete direct 

dialed calls between any two points within the state.. 
 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate CenturyLink Freedom 

plan.  All other terms and conditions, including any applicable discounts offered 
through the Company’s Rates and Services Schedule, and customer eligibility 
under this plan are specified in the Company’s Rates and Services Schedule. 

 
 2. This plan is only available on an intrastate basis when the customer has subscribed 

to the corresponding interstate plan for residential customers, and, subscribes to a 
residential CenturyLink International plan. 

 
 3. Calls made using the CenturyLink Freedom plan are billed in full minute 

increments. 
 
 4. The CenturyLink Freedom plan is only available to customers subscribing to 

CenturyLink local service. 
 

 C. Rates and Charges 
 
 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 

 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.10 $0.10 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(M) Material moved from Section 3, Page 18. 

 
 
 
 
 (T)(M) 
 
 
 
     (T) 
 
 
 
 
     (T) 
     (T) 
 
 
 
     (T) 
     (T) 
 
 
     (T) 
 
 
     (T) 
     (T) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (M) 
 
 
 
 

  



UT2018-008 

 CenturyLink Communications, LLC 
 Price List No. 1 SECTION 103 
 Page 40 
UTAH Release 2 
Issued:  10-24-2018 Effective:  11-01-2018 
 (A.L. 2018-P07)  
 
 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS (Cont’d) 
 
103.5.17 HOME PHONE II PER MINUTE (f/k/a HOME PHONE PLUS 5 CENTS LD) 
 
 A. General Description 
 
  The Home Phone II Per Minute calling plan will allow a residential customer to 

complete direct dialed calls between any two points within the state.  The Home 
Phone II Per Minute offering provides the customer with all of their domestic 1+ 
dialed interstate, interLATA and intraLATA calls. 

 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate Home Phone II Per 

Minute calling plan under which CenturyLink provides interstate long distance 
usage.  All other rates, terms and conditions, including any applicable discounts 
offered through the Company’s Rates and Services Schedule, and customer 
eligibility under this plan, are specified in the Company’s Rates and Services 
Schedule. 

 
 2. The Home Phone II Per Minute calling plan is only available on an intrastate basis 

when the customer has subscribed to the interstate Home Phone II Per Minute 
calling plan for residential customers. 

 
 3. Calls made using the Home Phone II Per Minute calling plan are billed in full 

minute increments. 
 
 4. Any applicable monthly charges or fees are billed without regard to usage.  The 

monthly recurring charges set forth below will apply for this intrastate plan.  These 
charges are in addition to the monthly recurring charges applicable to the corollary 
interstate Home Phone II Per Minute calling plan. 

 
 5. The Home Phone II Per Minute calling plan is only available to residential 

customers subscribing to retail local exchange service from CenturyLink.  In order 
to be eligible for this offer, customers must have a qualifying CenturyLink local 
exchange service package.  The eligible CenturyLink local exchange service 
packages are: 

 
• Home Phone package  
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.5 CALLING PLANS 
103.5.17 HOME PHONE II PER MINUTE (f/k/a HOME PHONE PLUS 5 CENTS LD 

(Cont’d) 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 

 
 INTERLATA RATE INTRALATA RATE 

 
• All Time Periods 

- Per Minute $0.05 $0.05 
 
 MONTHLY RATE 
 

• Per Line $0.00 
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 103.  OBSOLETE CONSUMER LONG DISTANCE SERVICE OFFERINGS 
 
103.6 CALLING PLANS (F/K/A EMBARQ COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D/B/A CENTURYLINK 

COMMUNICATIONS) 
 
103.6.1 HOME PHONE II PER MINUTE 
 
 A. General Description 
 
  Home Phone II Per Minute long distance plan is an outbound direct dial service 

designed for residential customers.  There is a monthly recurring charge associated 
with this service. 

 
 B. Terms and Conditions 
 
 1. A customer who subscribes to Home Phone II Per Minute pays a per minute usage 

rate for all interstate and/or intrastate Dial-1 usage plus a monthly recurring charge. 
 
 2. This plan is provisioned in conjunction with the interstate Home Phone II Per 

Minute long distance calling plan under which CenturyLink provides interstate 
long distance usage.  All other rates, terms and conditions, including any applicable 
discounts and customer eligibility under this plan are specified in the CenturyLink 
Rates and Services Schedule. 

 
 3. To be eligible for this service, the customer must subscribe to the CenturyLink 

Local Exchange Company’s qualifying Home Phone II local service package and 
a qualifying high-speed internet service.  Rates for local service apply in addition 
to the rates listed below.  All services must be billed by an affiliated CenturyLink 
company on the same invoice to subscribe to this offer.  Each line subscribed to 
Home Phone II Per Minute long distance calling plan must meet the eligibility 
requirements. 

 
 4. Calls made using the Home Phone II Per Minute long distance calling plan are 

billed in full minute increments. 
 
 C. Rates and Charges 
 

 PER MINUTE 
 

• Switched Outbound $0.05 
 

 MONTHLY RECURRING 
 CHARGE 

 
• Intrastate, Per Month, Per Line $3.00 
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103.7 CALLING PLANS 
 
103.7.1 RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE 
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